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FELLOWSHIP PROGRAMME 

(Thirteenth Training Course) 

Curriculum of Studies for the Period of 16 July to 10 August 1962 

(Trade Intelligence Division) 

Prom 16 July to 10 August 1962 the fellows will be regarded as temporary 
staff members of the Trade Intelligence Division. The programme during this time 
will be as follows: 

Date 

Mon., 16 July 
Tue., 17 July 
Wed., 18 July 

Thu., 19 July 
Pri., 20 July 

Mon., 23 July 
Tue., 24 July 

Wed., 25 July 
Thu., 26 July 

Pri., 27 July 

Mon., 30 July 

Officer Subject 

Ph. Carré Introduction. 
Choice of individual assignments. 
The structure of world trade; methods of 
analysis; selected trade problems as 
analysed in various GATT studies. 

0. Mathur Recent trends in the trade of non-industrial 
areas; economic development and international 
trade. 

L. Till International statistical compilation on 
foreign trade, production, consumption, and 
national income. Comparability of data. 
Index numbers of production and trade. 
International comparisons of costs of 
production. 

J. Norbom Relationship between economic activity in 
industrial countries and international 
trade in manufactured goods and primary 
products. 

H. Kraus Recent trends in the trade of manufactured 
products. 

N. Marian Some aspects of the supply-demand situation 
of agricultural products in developed 
countries. 



Date 

Tue., J51 July-
Wed., 1 August 
Thu., 2 August 
Fri., 3 August 
Mon., 6 August 

Officer Subject 

Work on the individual assignments. 
I 

Tue., 7 August 
Wed., 8 August 

G. Hortling Analysis of trade in individual commodities. 

Thu., 9 August 
Pri., 10 August 

Evaluation and discussion of the individual 
work projects. 


